who desires to apply for and obtain funding for transit security purposes. 

WHEREAS, the Highway Safety, Traffic Reduction, Air Quality and Port Security Bond 
Act of 2006, approved by the voters as Proposition 1B at the November 07, 2006 general 
election, authorizes the issuance of nineteen billion nine hundred twenty five million dollars 
($19,925,000,000) in general obligation bonds for specified purposes, including grants for transit 
system safety, security and disaster response projects. 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 264-13 would authorize filing application with and 
requesting reimbursements from the California Office of Homeland Security (OHS) and would

[...]

Period of Performance – The period of performance of this agreement shall be 
extended until June 30, 2014.  Contractor shall complete the Services within the term 
of the period of this period of performance, and shall meet any other established 
schedules and deadlines. 

C.  Price - Increase in contract amount by Five Million, Five Hundred and Seventy 
Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Ninety Three Dollars and Zero Cents 
($5,577,893.00). 

D. Attachments  

i. Attachment A – Scope of Work 

ii. Attachment B – Jacobs Construction Management Proposal 

iii. Attachment C - Jacobs Construction Management Personnel 
including Sub-Consultants. 

The scope of this change order will abide by all standards and requirements as set forth in the